In no event shall the 

amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder exceed Three million three hundred 
seventy-nine thousand five hundred Dollars ($3,379,590). 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds. In no event shall the 
amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder exceed NINE MILLION THREE 
HUNDRED THIRTY-THREE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED AND TWO 
Dollars $9,333,302.   

THREE HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR THOUSAND AND TWELVE Dollars ($354,012) 
for the periods specified in Section 3.2 may be available, in the City’s sole discretion, as 
a contingency subject to authorization by the City and certified as available by the 
Controller. 

Such section is hereby amended to read as follows (changes in bold): 

5.1 Maximum Amount of Grant Funds. In no event shall the 

amount of Grant Funds disbursed hereunder exceed SEVENTEEN MILLION 
ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND  Dollars ($17,000,000).   

SEVEN HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED AND 
EIGHTY TWO Dollars ($790,182) for the periods specified in Section 3.2 may 
be available, in the City’s sole discretion, as a contingency subject to 
authorization by the City and certified as available by the Controller.  

(b) Appendix B – Definition of Eligible Expenses of the Grant